CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU

DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION

Mailing Address: 915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Telephone (213) 229-5300 / Fax (213) 229-5481 Visit us @ WWW.DAILYJOURNAL.COM

Alisa Somera S.F. BD OF SUPERVISORS (OFFICIAL NOTICES) 1 DR CARLTON B GOODLETT PL #244 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

COPY OF NOTICE

GPN GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE Notice Type:

AS - Treasure Island Fee Ads 050211 Ad Description

To the right is a copy of the notice you sent to us for publication in the SAN FRANCISCO CHRONICLE-CITY&CO. NOTICES ONLYC/O S. Please read this notice carefully and call us with any corrections. The Proof of Publication will be filed with the County Clerk, if required, and mailed to you after the last date below. Publication date(s) for this notice is (are):

04/17/2011, 04/24/2011

Daily Journal Corporation

Serving your legal advertising needs throughout California. Call your local office.

BUSINESS JOURNAL, RIVERSIDE	(951) 784-0111
DAILY COMMERCE, LOS ANGELES	(213) 229-5300
LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL, LOS ANGELES	(213) 229-5300
ORANGE COUNTY REPORTER, SANTA ANA	(714) 543-2027
SAN DIEGO COMMERCE, SAN DIEGO	(619) 232-3486
SAN FRANCISCO DAILY JOURNAL, SAN FRANCISCO	(800) 640-4829
SAN JOSE POST-RECORD, SAN JOSE	(408) 287-4866
SONOMA COUNTY HERALD-RECORDER, SANTA ROSA	(707) 545-1166
THE DAILY RECORDER, SACRAMENTO	(916) 444-2355
THE INTER-CITY EXPRESS, OAKLAND	(510) 272-4747

CNS 2084750

CNS 2084750

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING SF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS LAND USE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MONDAY, MAY 2, 2011 – 1:00 PM CITY HALL, COMMITTEE ROOM 263 1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PL, SF, CA NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the general public that the Land Use & Economic Development Committee will a hold public hearing to consider the following proposed legislation: File No. 110226. Ordinance approving a Development Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and Treasure Island Community Development, LLC, for certain real property located within Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island; exemtpting certain sections of Administrative Code Chapter 6, Chapter 14B and Chapter 56; and adopting findings, including findings under the California Environmental Quality Act, findings of consistency with the City's General Plan and with the Eight Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1(b), and findings relating to the formation of infrastructure financing districts. - If the legislation passes, any City agency may charge actual time and material fees incurred for the processing of permits or approvals related to Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island. districts. - If the legislation passes, any city agency may charge actual time and material fees incurred for the processing of permits or approvals related to Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island. These fees shall be paid within thirty days following receipt of a written invoice. File No. 110229. Ordinance amending the San Francisco Planning Code by amending Section 105 relating to height and bulk limits for Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island; adding Section [249.50] to establish the Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island Special Use District; adding Section [263.26] to establish Special Height Provisions for the Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island Special Use District; adding Section 270 to establish Special Height Provisions for the Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island Special Use District; amending the bulk limits table associated with Section 270 to recognize this District; and adopting findings, including environmental findings, including environmental findings, including environmental findings, including environmental findings, the Planning Director and the Executive Director for the Treasure Island Development Authority may charge actual time and material fees incurred during the review of applications submitted under the Special Use District, including costs incurred by other City agencies, commission, boards or departments. Upon request of the applicant, the Director or Executive Director shall provided in writing the basis for the fee or an estimate of the fee. Data in support of the proposed fees are available in the above-mentioned file of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ten days prior to the hearing. For more information regarding the above matters, call (415) 554-5184 or write to: Clerks Office, Board of Supervisors, Room 244, City Hall, SF, CA 94102. Persons who are unable to attend the hearing may submit written comments regarding this matter prior to the beginning of the hearing. These comments will become part of the official public record. Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board



BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

LAND USE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the general public that the Land Use & Economic Development Committee will a hold public hearing to consider the following proposed legislation:

Date: Monday, May 2, 2011

Time: 1:00 p.m.

Location: Committee Room 263 located at City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B.

Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA

File No. 110226. Ordinance approving a Development Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and Treasure Island Community Development, LLC, for certain real property located within Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island; exemtpting certain sections of Administrative Code Chapter 6, Chapter 14B and Chapter 56; and adopting findings, including findings under the California Environmental Quality Act, findings of consistency with the City's General Plan and with the Eight Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1(b), and findings relating to the formation of infrastructure financing districts.

If the legislation passes, any City agency may charge actual time and material fees incurred for the processing of permits or approvals related to Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island. These fees shall be paid within thirty days following receipt of a written invoice.

File No. 110229. Ordinance amending the San Francisco Planning Code by amending Section 105 relating to height and bulk limits for Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island; adding Section [249.50] to establish the Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island Special Use District; adding Section [263.26] to establish Special Height Provisions for the Treasure Island/Yerba Buena Island Special Use District and TI Heigh and Bulk District; amending the bulk limits table associated with Section 270 to recognize this District; and adopting findings, including environmental findings, and findings of consistency with the General Plan and Planning Code Section 101.1.

If the legislation passes, the Planning Director and the Executive Director for the Treasure Island Development Authority may charge actual time and material fees incurred during the review of applications submitted under the Special Use District, including costs incurred by other City agencies, commission, boards or departments. Upon request of the applicant, the Director or Executive Director shall provided in writing the basis for the fee or an estimate of the fee.

Data in support of the proposed fees are available in the above-mentioned file of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ten days prior to the hearing. For more information regarding the above matters, call (415) 554-5184 or write to: Clerk's Office, Board of Supervisors, Room 244, City Hall, San Francisco, CA 94102.

Persons who are unable to attend the hearings may submit written comments regarding this matter prior to the beginning of the hearing. These comments will become part of the official public record.

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

POSTED: April 15, 2011 PUBLISHED: April 17, 2011